To: Page 2 of 7 Division of

-160000014 00 From: Amanda Sando Page 1 of 2

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000010948 3)))



H160000109483ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : LEGALZCOM.COM INC. Account Number : 120010000062 Phone : (323)962-8600 Fax Number : (323)962-3669

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for for annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION

**Dynamic Network Solutions of MD Inc.** 

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

And a second state of the second s

Help

Ö

JAN

œ

**B** 

S

177 13%

27

111

N. Outigen JAN 1 4 2016

To: Page 3 of 7

1/13/2016 1:03:56 PM PST

13239628300 From: Amanda Sando

j.

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Dynamic Network Solutions of MD Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ø

Imelda Vasquez		
	(Name of Person)	
Legalzoom.com, Inc.		
	(Firm/Company)	
100 W. Broadaway Suite 100		
	(Address)	
Glendale, CA 91210		
	(City/State and Zip code)	
For further information concerning th Imelda Vasquez	at ( 323 ) 962-8600	
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status  Ø \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy
Certificate of Status & Certified Copy To: Page 4 of 7

1/13/2016 1:03:56 PM PST

13239628300 From: Amanda Sando

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Dynamic Netw	ork Solutions of MD Inc.				
(If name unavai	table in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting busines	s in Florida)	-	
Maryland 2.	3.	52-2047722			
(State or count	iy under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)		-	
07/16/1997	5.	Perpetual		_	
(Dat	5.	(Date of duration, if other than perp	etual)	-	
б	re Wallingeling with a			-	
_ 3919 National D	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15 r Suite 100, Burtonsville, MD 20866	n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	SECH	16 JAN	KING STREET
	(Principal office address) 3919 National Dr Suite 100, Buttonsville, MD 20866			N 13	Las no de Basil Agresos de Polision de La Agresos de Basilion
	(Current mailia	ng address, if different)	51 191 201	AH 8:	Summer of Street
8. Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	ORIDA	: 48	<b>ر بی</b> ر در بر <u>م</u>
Office Address:	13302 Winding Oak Court Suite A	·······			
	Tampa (City)	, Florida			
	(City)	(Zip code)			

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Cheyenne Moseley, assistant secretary on behalf of United States Corporation Agents, Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

do

age 5 of 7	1/13/2016 1:03:56 PM PST	13239628300 From: Amanda Sa
11. Names and business addresses o	f officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRECTORS		
Chairman:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address:		
Vice Chairman:		
Address:		
Nick Kalapodis		
1302 Harrington Drive, Cham Address:	paign, IL 61821	
Address:		
B. OFFICERS		
Jason W. Koch President:		THE STATE
Address:		
		RA F
		Þ
William F. Koch		
5067 Lake Circle West, Colum	nbia, MD 21044	
William F. Koch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5067 Lake Circle West, Colum	nbia, MD 21044	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach	an addendum to the application listing additional	l officers and/or directors.
The officer or director signing this de	Signature of Director or Officer becoment (and who is listed in number 11 above) at hat false information submitted in a document to the	ffirms that the facts stated herein

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

То

To: Page 6 of 7

1/13/2016 1:03:56 PM PST

13239628300 From: Amanda Sando



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

# RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO ADOPT AN ALTERNATE NAME FOR USE IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to section 607.1506 or 617.1506, F.S.)

(Please print or type)

I, the undersigned	, do hereby certify
(Name)	
that this Resolution of the Board of Directors of	
(Name of Corporal	Han)
(name of Corporat	
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of	Maryland
a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of	(State or Country)
was adopted on	
name of	st contain a corporate suffix)
for use in Florida as its real name is unavailable in Florida.	
Date: 1/11/16 Jason W. Koch	President
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman of the Board, a director or any officer	Title of person signing
FILING FI	<u>3E \$35</u>
(No fee required if submitted with a foreign n	ot for profit qualification or amendment)
Make checks payable to Florida De	partment of State and mail to:

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E126 (04/12)

To: Page 7 of 7

1/13/2016 1:03:56 PM PST

13239628300 From: Amanda Sando

